


















94



95



96





































Contact 479.443.4673  

114

Proprietary information 

Proprietary information redacted.







Contact 479.443.4673  

117

Proprietary information 

Proprietary information redacted.



 

 
 Contact      479.443.4673                   

118

Proprietary information redacted.

Proprietary information 



 

 
 Contact      479.443.4673                 

 

119

Proprietary information redacted.

Proprietary information 



 

 
 Contact      479.443.4673                   

120

Proprietary information 

Proprietary information redacted.



Contact 479.443.4673  

121

Proprietary information redacted.

Proprietary information redacted.







 

 
 Contact      479.443.4673                   

124

Proprietary information 

Proprietary information redacted.



Contact 

125

Proprietary information redacted.

Proprietary information 



126

Proprietary information redacted.

Proprietary information redacted.







ARKANSAS LOTTERY COMMISSION 

EVALUATION SUMMARY



Evaluation Summary 

Contract: Supplemental Advertising, Marketing and Media Services 

Date RFQ Issued: May 21, 2014 

Date Notice of Intent to Award 
Issued: June 26, 2014 

Names and addresses of all bidders: 

Martin-Wilbourn Partners 
100 Morgan Keegan Drive, Suite 305 
Little Rock, AR  72204 

Mangan Holcomb Partners 
2300 Cottondale Lane, Suite 300 
Little Rock, AR  72202 

Mitchell Communications Group 
2 North College Avenue 
Fayetteville, AR  72701 

Hunter Gray Associates 
217 West 2nd Street 
Little Rock, AR  72201 

Successful Vendors:         Mitchell Communications Group & Mangan Holcomb Partners 

Evaluation scores for all bidders: 

Martin-Wilbourn Partners received 63.625 evaluation points  
Mangan Holcomb Partners received 90.875 evaluation points 
Mitchell Communications Group received 89.625 evaluation points 
Hunter Gray Associates received 81.500 evaluation points 



2 

A spreadsheet of the scores is attached hereto as Exhibit “A.” 

Description of why this contract was awarded to two Vendors: 

The proposals of four bidders were reviewed by four evaluators on an individual basis 
and in a group setting over the course of two weeks.  In accordance with Section 6.0 of 
the Request for Qualifications for Supplemental Advertising, Marketing and Media 
Services (“RFQ”), three finalist bidders were allowed the make a one hour presentation in 
front of the evaluation committee.  At the conclusion of the individual evaluations and 
the one hour presentations, the evaluators individually scored the proposals based on the 
criteria set forth in Section 6.0 of the Supplemental Advertising, Marketing and Media 
RFQ.   The scores were the product of the extensive evaluation process.  Once the scores 
were tabulated, it was determined that Mitchell Communications Group and Mangan 
Holcomb Partners both received cumulative scores exceeding the 85 points required to 
receive a recommendation to award the project.  As a result, the evaluators’ 
recommendation to the Arkansas Lottery Commission was to award the contract to both 
agencies. The Arkansas Lottery Commission concurred and voted to award the contracts 
as recommended.  

Copies of the original cost schedules submitted by the two Vendors in their RFQ proposals are 
attached hereto as Exhibit “B”.  Copies of the final cost schedules negotiated by the ALC and 
each agency are attached hereto as Exhibit “C”. 



RFQ #140001

Phase Two Evaluation Scores

Item Criteria Total Weight Hunter Gray Associates, Inc. 
(Avg.)

Mangan Holcomb Partners 
(Avg.)

Mitchell 
Communications Group 
(Avg.)

Martin-Wilbourn Partners 
(Avg.)

1 Section 5 Excluding Section 5.10 (B-E) 25.000 20.625 24.500 24.375 20.750

2 Section 5.10(B) General Qualifications 10.000 8.750 9.625 9.500 8.500

3 Section 5.10(C) Creative, Production & Branding Campaign Qualifications 20.000 18.125 19.500 19.250 16.500

4 Section 5.10(D) Anniversary Promotion Qualifications 5.000 4.375 4.750 4.375 3.500

5 Section 5.10(E) Market Specific Strategies Qualifications 5.000 4.000 4.750 4.500 3.250

6 Section 5.11 Plan for Creative, Production & Branding Campaign 10.000 8.750 9.000 9.250 6.625

7 Section 5.11 Plan for Anniversary Promotion 5.000 4.375 4.750 4.375 2.250

8 Section 5.11 Plan for Market Specific Strategies 5.000 4.250 4.375 4.750 2.250

9 Minority-Owned and Female-Owned Business Participation 5.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

Overall Score 90.000 73.250 81.250 80.375 63.625

Presentation 10.000 8.250 9.625 9.250 N/A

Total 100.000 81.500 90.875 89.625 63.625

pavick
Typewritten Text
Exhibit A



pavick
Typewritten Text

pavick
Typewritten Text
Exhib

pavick
Typewritten Text

pavick
Typewritten Text

pavick
Typewritten Text
it B





pavick
Typewritten Text
Exhibit B











NEGOTIATED COST SCHEDULE 
Mangan Holcomb Partners 

Service Original Cost Schedule  Negotiated Cost Schedule 

Media Placement 5% of net media cost 5% of net media Cost 

Advertising & Marketing 
Services 

Vendor’s Hourly Charge Vendor’s Hourly Charge 

Creative Director $220.00  hourly charge $185.00 hourly charge 

Art Director $170.00  hourly charge $170.00  hourly charge 

Copy Writer $100.00  hourly charge $100.00  hourly charge 

Account Supervisor $120.00  hourly charge $120.00  hourly charge 

Account Manager $70.00  hourly charge $70.00  hourly charge 

Staff Accountant $50.00 hourly charge $50.00 hourly charge 

Promotional Specialist $100.00 hourly charge $100.00 hourly charge 

Promotional Staff $25.00 hourly charge $25.00 hourly charge 

Graphic Designer $105.00 hourly charge $105.00 hourly charge 

Public Relations Director $195.00 hourly charge $185.00 hourly charge 

Public Relations Coordinator $150.00 hourly charge $135.00 hourly charge 

Production Director $195.00 hourly charge $185.00 hourly charge 

pavick
Typewritten Text
Exhibit C



NEGOTIATED COST SCHEDULE 
Mitchell Communications Group 

Service Original Cost Schedule Negotiated Cost Schedule 

Media Placement 5% of net media cost 5% of net media Cost 

Advertising & Marketing 
Services 

Vendor’s Hourly Charge Vendor’s Hourly Charge 

Creative Director $185.00 hourly charge $185.00 hourly charge 

Art Director $185.00  hourly charge $170.00  hourly charge 

Copy Writer $100.00  hourly charge $100.00  hourly charge 

Account Supervisor $120.00  hourly charge $120.00  hourly charge 

Account Manager $95.00  hourly charge $70.00  hourly charge 

Staff Accountant $50.00 hourly charge $50.00 hourly charge 

Promotional Specialist $135.00 hourly charge $100.00 hourly charge 

Promotional Staff $25.00 hourly charge $25.00 hourly charge 

Graphic Designer $135.00 hourly charge $105.00 hourly charge 

Public Relations Director $185.00 hourly charge $185.00 hourly charge 

Public Relations Coordinator $135.00 hourly charge $135.00 hourly charge 

Production Director $185.00 hourly charge $185.00 hourly charge 

pavick
Typewritten Text
Exhibit C



ARKANSAS LOTTERY COMMISSION 

INTENT TO AWARD 

MANGAN HOLCOMB PARTNERS 
MITCHELL COMMUNICATIONS GROUP 








